
 

November 27, 2018
Change Order Proposal # 001 PROJECT # 2018-223-ZD

FLAMINGO PARK HANDBALL COURT RENOVATION TOTAL DELAY TIME:  90 DAYS

1200 MERIDIAN AVE

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Re: ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION/SCOPES

SCOPE OF WORK 

QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION EXTENSION

1 LS Item GENERAL CONDITIONS $38,250.00 / LS $38,250.00

1 LF Item Shot Blasting $5,500.00 / LS $5,500.00

1 LS Item Hydro blasting $3,200.00 / LS $3,200.00

1 LS Item Remove concrete stairs and railings $3,500.00 / LS $3,500.00

1 LS Item Remove chainlink fence and netting $800.00 / LS $800.00

1 LS Item Temp Fencing $750.00 / LS $750.00

1 LS Item Paint removal $6,000.00 / LS $6,000.00

1 LS Item New Paint & Sealants $2,045.70 / LS $2,045.70

1 LS Item Plumbing $750.00 / LS $750.00

1 LS Item Plexipave exterior of both buildings $1,500.00 / LS $1,500.00

1 LS Item Electrical work interior & exterior of building $7,500.00 / LS $7,500.00

1 LS Item Concrete work on and around buildings $5,000.00 / LS $5,000.00

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER $74,795.70

10% OH&P: $7,479.00

SUBTOTAL : $82,274.70

   2% BOND PREMIUM: $1,645.49
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER : $83,920.19

APPROVED BY:

DOCUMENTS PROVIDED

VERBAL REQUEST BY CITY PROJECT MANAGER

NOTES / EXCLUSIONS / QUALIFICATIONS

1 Original Bid notes apply

2 The entire scope of this change order may not have been fully realized at this time.

HG Construction reserves the right to seek proper compensation for any/all unforseen

work necessary to comple this scope.
3 Storm drain structure and pipe cleaning not included in this proposal.

D:\Dropbox\HG Main New\CURRENT PROJECTS\2018 CURRENT PROJECTS\FLAMINGO PARK HANDBALL - City of Miami Beach\Change Orders\[COP 001.XLS]COP #99 01-08-18

Please accept HG Construction's proposal for the additional mobilizations and scope of work necessary to complete the Flamingo Park project in 

multiple phases. 

PRICE/UNIT

7003 N. Waterway Drive Suite 218. Miami, FL 33155

Phone + 786-845-8999  Fax + 305-424-9334 1 of 1

EXHIBIT C


